R01: UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI Cca 3.0kN
3000N, CT up to 24 fibres, glass yarns, steel tape, FireRes® sheath
GENERAL INFO
Fibre optic cable with central loose tube filled with gel for structured cabling. Water-blocked central tube cable up to 24 fibres with glass
yarns and corrugated steel tape armour for rodent protection. Use outdoors for duct installation and with its FireRes® sheathing this cable
is ideal for indoor installations, high flame retardant and fire resistant. It can be used for LAN and WAN backbones, telecom access lines,
fibre to business, fibre to the building drop connections and tunnels/galleries; as well as fibre to the home drop and access
connections. DIN/VDE: U-D(ZN)(SR)H

The reaction to fire according to the EN 50575 Cca - s1a, d1, a1
DE10_R01_20231024 P 2
ORDERING DETAILS
Product name Number of
fibres
Category
(fibre)
Fibre
datasheet
DOP
number SAP code
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 6 SM7A1 YL 6 OS2 C17 R01-6SM7A1
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 8 SM7A1 YL 8 OS2 C17 R01-8SM7A1
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 12 SM7A1 YL 12 OS2 C17 1014731 60095451
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 16 SM7A1 YL 16 OS2 C17 R01-16SM7A1
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 4 OM2B OR 4 OM2 C34 R01-4OM2B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR C 6 OM2B OR 6 OM2 C34 1015731 60100233
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 12 OM2B OR 12 OM2 C34 R01-12OM2B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 24 OM2B OR 24 OM2 C34 R01-24OM2B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR C 4 OM3B AQ 4 OM3 C31 1015710 60100175
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 8 OM3B AQ 8 OM3 C31 1014728 60096406
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 12 OM3B AQ 12 OM3 C31 R01-12OM3B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 4 OM4B EV 4 OM4 C32 R01-4OM4B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 12 OM4B EV 12 OM4 C32 R01-12OM4B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 24 OM4B EV 24 OM4 C32 R01-24OM4B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 4 OM5B LI 4 OM5 C39 R01-4OM5B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 12 OM5B LI 12 OM5 C39 R01-12OM5B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 24 OM5B LI 24 OM5 C39 R01-24OM5B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 4 MM61 SL 4 OM1 C02 1014720 60095236
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 12 MM61 SL 12 OM1 C02 R01-12OM1B
UCFIBRE I/O CT CST LSHF-FR CI 24 MM61 SL 24 OM1 C02 R01-24OM1B
© PRYSMIAN GROUP 2022, all rights reserved. All sizes and values without tolerances are reference values. Specifications are for product as supplied by Prysmian Group: any modification
or alteration afterwards of product may give different result. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part,
without the written consent of Prysmian Group. The information is believed to be correct at the time of issue. Prysmian Group reserves the right to amend this specification without prior notice.
This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Prysmian Group.